507404202 07/26/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7451130

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HOUMAN REZAIZADE			07/17/2022		
RASOUL REZAIZADEH			07/17/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	SKOPE	SKOPE, INC.			
Street Address:	4581 W	ESTON RD			
Internal Address:	#260				
City:	WESTO	N N			
State/Country:	FLORID	A			
Postal Code:	33331				
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number			
Application Number:	1	12209449			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(305)858-0008			
	•				
using a fax number. if	provided.	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful. it will be sent v	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3058588000	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided, 3 0	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3058588000 dmorales@malloylaw.com	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; 3 c M	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3058588000 dmorales@malloylaw.com MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided, 3 0 1 2	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3058588000 dmorales@malloylaw.com MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3058588000 dmorales@malloylaw.com MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 3058588000 dmorales@malloylaw.com MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129 9443.0000	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3058588000 dmorales@malloylaw.com MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129 9443.0000 PETER A. MATOS	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 3058588000 dmorales@malloylaw.com MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129 9443.0000 PETER A. MATOS /Peter A. Matos/	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 3058588000 dmorales@malloylaw.com MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129 9443.0000 PETER A. MATOS	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.		

AS	8	8 83	N	M	8	N	8
XX 6.5	6.8	2. 2.0		24.85	-	and .	

(1) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)	(1)	Houman Rezaizadeh and Rasoul Rezaizadeh In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned. each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
 (2) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Assignee (3) Insert Address of Assignee 	(2) (3)	<u>Skope, Inc.</u> <u>4581 Weston Rd. #260</u> <u>Weston, Florida 33331</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(4)	known as DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISINFECTING STETHOSCOPE HEADS for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America having Serial No.:
(5) Insert <u>Serial No.</u> of Application(s)	(5)	12/209,449, filed September 12, 2008 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; Robert Michael Downey, Reg. No. 33,684; William Esgan, Reg. No. 80,479; and Kelly Malloy, Reg. No. 80,667, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date $\frac{7/12}{22}$ Name of Inventor_

HOUMAN REZAIZADEH

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS By: <u>Khorasquikian</u> Print Name: <u>Hooriek Khorasanchia</u>n

By: <u><u><u>U</u><u>U</u><u>y</u><u>a</u><u>W</u> Print Name: <u>Bochadotte Rez</u></u></u>

PATENT REEL: 060919 FRAME: 0049

(SEAL)

		ASSIGNMENT
 Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s) 	(1)	Houman Rezaizadeh and Rasoul Rezaizadeh In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(2)	Skope, Inc.
(3) Insert Address of Assignce	(3)	4581 Weston Rd., #260 Weston, Florida 33331 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(4)	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISINFECTING STETHOSCOPE HEADS for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America having Serial No.:
(5) Insert <u>Serial No.</u> of Application(s)	(5)	12/209,449, filed September 12, 2008 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; Robert Michael Downey, Reg. No. 33,684; William Eagan, Reg. No. 80,479; and Kelly Malloy, Reg. No. 80,667, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 7.17. 2 ~	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
	RASOUL REZAIZADEH	

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS	
By: <u></u>	
Print Name: BRINGOUHE	Rezaizadah

WITNESS
By: Apalaranchaus
Print Name: Hoorieh Khorusanchian
DATENT
PAIENI

REEL: 060919 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 07/26/2022